CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF FACILITY UNDER U.S. FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION

This is to Certify that:

Kesari Roller Flour Mills Private Limited, having address: 130/1 & 130/3, Chokkandahalli Village, 14th Mile KM Malur Rd Yeshwanthpur Gate, Malur, Kolar, Bengaluru, 563130, KA India has been registered with the U.S. Food and Drug Administration pursuant to the Federal Food Drug and Cosmetic Act, as amended by the Bioterrorism Act of 2002 and the FDA Food Safety Modernization Act, such registration having been verified as currently effective, as on the date of this certificate, by UG Services LLC.

U.S. FDA Registration No.: **18147973774** Category: Food Facility Registration

U.S.A. Agent for FDA UG Services LLC

16192, Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958

Country of Sussex.

tina@tmassociatespro.com

+1 (302) 316-2023

This certificate affirms that the above stated facility is registered with the U.S. Food and Drug Administration pursuant to the Federal Food Drug and Cosmetic Act, as amended by the Bioterrorism Act of 2002 and the FDA Food Safety Modernization Act, such registration having been verified as effective by UG Services LLC as on the date of certificate, and UG Services LLC will confirm that such registration remains effective upon request and presentation of this certificate until December 31,2024, unless such registration has been terminated after issuance of this certificate. UG Services LLC makes no other representations or warranties, nor does this certificate make any representation or warranties to any person or entity other than the named certificate holder, for whose sole benefit it is issued. UG Services LLC assumes no liability to any person or entity in connection with the foregoing. The U.S. food and Drug Administration does not issue a certificate of registration, nor does the U.S. Food and Drug Administration recognize a certificate of registration. UG Services LLC is not affiliated with the U.S. Food and Drug Administration.



UG SERVICES LLC

LEWES, DELAWARE 19958 COUNTRY OF SUSSEX Unashi

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY DATED: 03-10-2023